Georgia I nstitute of Technology

Housing

Food Services

Georgia State University

Medical College of Georgia

University of Georgia
Housing

Food Services
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University System of Georgia
Housing and Food Services
Effective Fall 2003
Semester Basis

INSTITUTION

Residence Hall-Apt Style
Residence Hall-Suite Style
Residence Hall-Trad. 2 persor
Residence Hall-Trad. 4 persor
Family Housing-Efficiency
Family Housing-Healy Efficiency
Family Housing-VIP Efficiency
Family Housing-1 bedroomr
Family Housing-2 bedroomr
Family Housing-3 bedroomr

Unlimited Plan
14 meals

10 meals

75 block plan

Housing

Single

Apartment high - 1 bedroonr
Apartment high - 2 bedroonr
Apartment low - 1 bedroomr
Apartment low - 2 bedroomr
Single suite

Single (high)

Single (low)

Double (high)
Double (low)
Apartment (high)
Apartment (specialty)
Apartment (low)

5 day unlimited meals
7 day unlimited meals

CURRENT
RATE

2,326.00
1,735.00
1,663.00
1,594.00
567.00
631.00
705.00
748.00
810.00
901.00

1,138.00
1,042.00
851.00
444.00

2,340.00

1,066.00
1,604.00
1,748.00
1,217.00
1,326.00
1,427.00

1,891.00
1,581.00
1,766.00
1,431.00
579.00
620.00
339.00

1,061.00
1,162.00

NEW
RATE

2,512.00
1,874.00
1,796.00
1,722.00
612.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
875.00
973.00

1,178.00
1,080.00
881.00
460.00

2,465.00

1,167.00
1,756.00
1,914.00
1,333.00
1,452.00
1,563.00

2,051.00
1,741.00
1,826.00
1,491.00
596.00
637.00
351.00

1,096.00
1,197.00



Georgia Southern University
Housing

BCDHJOSVW/ Halls - Double
Cone/Dorman Hall

Watson Hall

Watson Hall

Johnson Hall

Watson Hall

Kennedy Hall

Kennedy Hall

Watson Hall

Sanford Hall

Kennedy Hall

Kennedy Hall

Kennedy Hall

Food Services

Valdosta State University
Housing
Apartments

Food Services

Albany State University
Housing (North, South, East)

INSTITUTION

Double

Double

Double

Single

Single
Double/prv bath
Double/prv bath
Double/shared
Double/shared

1 bedroom
2 bedroom
3 bedroom

5 meal

10 meal
14 meal
19mea

Double
Efficiency
High

Low

10 meal
14 meal
21 meal

Single
Double
Triple

Housing ( Andrews, Gibson, Wiley)

Food Services

Double
Triple
Quad

19-21 MPW
14-15 MPW

Armstrong Atlantic State University

Augusta State University

N/A

N/A
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CURRENT
RATE

1,200.00
1,200.00
1,250.00
1,875.00
1,875.00
1,385.00
1,385.00
1,375.00
1,375.00
1,390.00
1,600.00
1,550.00
1,500.00

400.00

800.00

975.00
1,060.00

1,141.00
1,587.00
2,712.00
1,356.00
1,262.00
1,145.00
1,176.00

1,215.00
840.00
715.00

740.00
630.00
640.00

900.00
790.00

NEW
RATE

1,275.00
0.00
1,275.00
1,875.00
1,875.00
1,415.00
1,405.00
1,395.00
1,405.00
1,425.00
1,625.00
1,575.00
1,525.00

410.00
820.00
1,000.00
1,100.00

1,255.00
1,666.00
2,848.00
1,424.00
1,312.00
1,191.00
1,223.00

0.00
885.00
755.00

780.00
0.00
675.00

950.00
835.00
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INSTITUTION
Clayton College and State University
N/A

Columbus State Univer sity
Housing Single
Double
Single w/bath
Apartment - 1 bedroorr
Food Services 5 meals
10 meals
15 meals
8 meals plus $ 180
8 meals plus $ 280
10 medls plus $ 200
5 meals plus $ 300-Senior Plan

Fort Valley State University

Housing Single
Double

Food Services 19 meal
15 Meal

Georgia College and State University

Housing
Adams Hall Private
Semi-Private
Ben Hall Private
Semi-Private
Napier Hall Private
Semi-Private
Sanford Hall Private
Semi-Private
Terell Hal Private
Semi-Private
Wells Hall Private
Semi-Private
Food Services

Unlimited Plan + $150 Flex

14 Mea Wk + $150 Flex

150 Block + $150 Flex

25 Block w/$0 Flex (for non-residents only)

Georgia Southwestern State University
Housing Single
Double
12 mo single
12 mo double
Food Services 7 med
10 meal
15 meal
21 meal

CURRENT
RATE

1,650.00
1,425.00
1,800.00
0.00
635.00
860.00
1,160.00
860.00
960.00
1,060.00
0.00

1,164.00
998.00
1,041.00
848.00

2,040.00
1,300.00
2,040.00
1,374.00
2,040.00
1,374.00
2,040.00
1,374.00
2,305.00
1,553.00
2,040.00
1,328.00

1,335.00

1,290.00

1,035.00
150.00

1,380.00
980.00
1,580.00
1,130.00
684.00
855.00
954.00
983.00

NEW
RATE

1,700.00
1,450.00
1,850.00
2,500.00
0.00
0.00
1,185.00
885.00
985.00
1,085.00
770.00

1,222.00

1,048.00

1,041.00
848.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,305.00
1,553.00
0.00
0.00

1,402.00

1,355.00

1,087.00
140.00

1,520.00
1,080.00
1,740.00
1,245.00
711.00
889.00
992.00
1,022.00
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INSTITUTION
Kennesaw State University
N/A

North Georgia College and State University
Housing Single
Double
Apartments
Food Services 10 meal
15 meal
19-21 meal

Savannah State University

Housing Single
Double
Food Services 5 mesl
14 meal
20 meal
Southern Polytechnic State University
Housing Howell Single
Howell Double

Norton Single

Norton Double

Late Dorm Payment Fee
Food Services 7 meal

14 meal

19 meal

State University of West Georgia
Housing Tyus Hall
Other halls
Private room Differential
Reserve Deposit
Social Fee
Food Services 5 meal
10 meal
15 meal
Block 50
Block 20
Cash Value Debit Plan

CURRENT
RATE

1,357.00
1,000.00
1,180.00
893.00
948.00
1,000.00

1,268.00
1,068.00
393.00
787.00
1,125.00

1,654.00
1,300.00
1,654.00
1,300.00
45.00
525.00
825.00
1,103.00

1,170.00
1,060.00
550.00
100.00
10.00
322.00
847.00
952.00
212.00
90.00
200.00

NEW
RATE

1,411.00
1,040.00
1,227.00
929.00
986.00
1,040.00

1,268.00
1,068.00
413.00
826.00
1,181.00

1,695.00
1,330.00
1,695.00
1,330.00
45.00
650.00
950.00
1,103.00

1,210.00
1,100.00
550.00
100.00
10.00
339.00
882.00
993.00
223.00
95.00
200.00
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INSTITUTION
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Housing Comer hall
Branch/Chandler/Mitchell Hall
Fulwood Hall

Comer Hall-Private
Mitchell Hall Suites
Branch/Chandler/Mitchell-Private
Fulwood-Private

Food Services 15 meal
19 meal
Commuter

Atlanta Metropolitan College
NA

Bainbridge College
N/A

Coastal Georgia Community College

N/A
Dalton College

N/A
Darton College

N/A
East Georgia College

N/A
Floyd College

N/A
Gainesville College

N/A
Georgia Perimeter College

N/A
Gordon College
Housing Single

Double
Food Serivices 15 meal

19-21 meal

Macon State College
N/A

CURRENT
RATE

706.00
745.00
830.00
1,412.00
1,137.00
1,490.00
1,660.00
980.00
1,005.00
115.00

940.00
640.00
807.00
856.00

NEW
RATE

900.00
950.00
1,030.00
1,750.00
1,350.00
1,900.00
1,850.00
980.00
1,005.00
115.00

940.00
640.00
807.00
856.00



Middle Georgia College
Housing

Food Services

South Georgia College
Housing

Food Services

Waycross College
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INSTITUTION

(low) Private Roomr
(low) Shared Room
(high) Private Roorr
(high) Shared Room
Single Suite

14 meal late night
19 meal late night
10 meal

10 meal late night

Single
Double

10 MPW

15 MPW

19-21 MPW

Declining Balance Account

N/A

CURRENT
RATE

1,074.00
804.00
1,126.00
856.00
NEW

949.00
1,042.00
568.00
927.00

1,230.00
925.00

728.00
788.00
870.00
700.00

NEW
RATE

1,300.00
875.00
1,400.00
950.00
1,500.00

1,006.00
1,105.00
568.00
983.00

1,350.00
1,005.00

728.00
788.00
870.00
700.00



