University System of Georgia

Housing and Food Services

Effective Fall 2003

Semester Basis

I	NSTITUTION	CURRENT RATE	NEW RATE
Georgia Institute of Technology Housing			
Housing	Residence Hall-Apt Style	2,326.00	2,512.00
	Residence Hall-Suite Style	1,735.00	1,874.00
	Residence Hall-Trad. 2 person	1,663.00	1,796.00
	Residence Hall-Trad. 4 person	1,594.00	1,722.00
	Family Housing-Efficiency	567.00	612.00
	Family Housing-Healy Efficiency	631.00	0.00
	Family Housing-VIP Efficiency	705.00	0.00
	Family Housing-1 bedroom	748.00	0.00
	Family Housing-2 bedroom	810.00	875.00
	Family Housing-3 bedroom	901.00	973.00
Food Services	Tuning Troubing 5 ocursons	, o 1.00	7,2.00
	Unlimited Plan	1,138.00	1,178.00
	14 meals	1,042.00	1,080.00
	10 meals	851.00	881.00
	75 block plan	444.00	460.00
Georgia State University			
·	Housing	2,340.00	2,465.00
Medical College of Georgia			
	Single	1,066.00	1,167.00
	Apartment high - 1 bedroom	1,604.00	1,756.00
	Apartment high - 2 bedroom	1,748.00	1,914.00
	Apartment low - 1 bedroom	1,217.00	1,333.00
	Apartment low - 2 bedroom	1,326.00	1,452.00
	Single suite	1,427.00	1,563.00
University of Georgia			
Housing			
Troubing	Single (high)	1,891.00	2,051.00
	Single (low)	1,581.00	1,741.00
	Double (high)	1,766.00	1,826.00
	Double (low)	1,431.00	1,491.00
	Apartment (high)	579.00	596.00
	Apartment (specialty)	620.00	637.00
	Apartment (low)	339.00	351.00
Food Services	1	307.00	222.00
	5 day unlimited meals	1,061.00	1,096.00
	7 day unlimited meals	1,162.00	1,197.00
	•	,	,

Cone/Dorman Hall Double 1,200.00 0.0	1,275.00 0.00 1,275.00 1,875.00 1,875.00
BCDHJOSVW/ Halls - Double Double 1,200.00 1,275 Cone/Dorman Hall Double 1,200.00 0.00	0.00 ,275.00 ,875.00 ,875.00
Cone/Dorman Hall Double 1,200.00 0.0	0.00 ,275.00 ,875.00 ,875.00
,	,275.00 ,875.00 ,875.00
Watson Hall Double 1 270 00 1 275	,875.00 1,875.00
Watson Han Double 1,250.00 1,273	,875.00
	,
ė , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	415 00
Watson Hall Double/prv bath 1,385.00 1,415	,415.00
Kennedy Hall Double/prv bath 1,385.00 1,405	,405.00
	,395.00
Watson Hall Double/shared 1,375.00 1,405	,405.00
	,425.00
Kennedy Hall 1 bedroom 1,600.00 1,625	,625.00
Kennedy Hall 2 bedroom 1,550.00 1,575	,575.00
Kennedy Hall 3 bedroom 1,500.00 1,525	,525.00
Food Services 5 meal 400.00 410.	410.00
10 meal 800.00 820.	820.00
14 meal 975.00 1,000	,000.00
19meal 1,060.00 1,100	,100.00
Valdosta State University	
	,255.00
Apartments Efficiency 1,587.00 1,666	,666.00
High 2,712.00 2,848	2,848.00
	,424.00
Food Services 10 meal 1,262.00 1,312	,312.00
14 meal 1,145.00 1,191	,191.00
21 meal 1,176.00 1,223	,223.00
Albany State University Housing (North, South, East)	
	0.00
	885.00
	755.00
Housing (Andrews, Gibson, Wiley)	
	780.00
Triple 630.00 0.0	0.00
Quad 640.00 675. Food Services	675.00
	950.00
	835.00
14-13 MF W /90.00 655.	033.00

Armstrong Atlantic State University

N/A

Augusta State University

N/A

	STITUTION	CURRENT RATE	NEW RATE
Clayton College and State Universit	-		
	N/A		
Columbus State University			
Housing	Single	1,650.00	1,700.00
Housing	Double	1,425.00	1,450.00
	Single w/bath	1,800.00	1,850.00
	Apartment - 1 bedroom	0.00	2,500.00
Food Services	5 meals	635.00	0.00
1 000 501 11000	10 meals	860.00	0.00
	15 meals	1,160.00	1,185.00
	8 meals plus \$ 180	860.00	885.00
	8 meals plus \$ 280	960.00	985.00
	10 meals plus \$ 200	1,060.00	1,085.00
	5 meals plus \$ 300-Senior Plan	0.00	770.00
	•		
Fort Valley State University			
Housing	Single	1,164.00	1,222.00
	Double	998.00	1,048.00
Food Services	19 meal	1,041.00	1,041.00
	15 Meal	848.00	848.00
Georgia College and State Universit Housing	У		
Adams Hall	Private	2,040.00	0.00
	Semi-Private	1,300.00	0.00
Ben Hall	Private	2,040.00	0.00
	Semi-Private	1,374.00	0.00
Napier Hall	Private	2,040.00	0.00
	Semi-Private	1,374.00	0.00
Sanford Hall	Private	2,040.00	0.00
	Semi-Private	1,374.00	0.00
Terell Hall	Private	2,305.00	2,305.00
	Semi-Private	1,553.00	1,553.00
Wells Hall	Private	2,040.00	0.00
	Semi-Private	1,328.00	0.00
E1Ci			
Food Services	Unlimited Dlan + \$150 Flav	1 225 00	1 402 00
	Unlimited Plan + \$150 Flex 14 Meals/Wk + \$150 Flex	1,335.00	1,402.00
	150 Block + \$150 Flex	1,290.00	1,355.00
	25 Block w/\$0 Flex (for non-residents only)	1,035.00 150.00	1,087.00 140.00
	23 Block W/50 Flex (for non-residents only)	130.00	140.00
Georgia Southwestern State Univers	sitv		
Housing	Single	1,380.00	1,520.00
S	Double	980.00	1,080.00
	12 mo single	1,580.00	1,740.00
	12 mo double	1,130.00	1,245.00
Food Services	7 meal	684.00	711.00
	10 meal	855.00	889.00
	15 meal	954.00	992.00
	21 meal	983.00	1,022.00
	- 	,	-,

V COATT	INSTITUTION	CURRENT RATE	NEW RATE
Kennesaw State University	N/A		
	IVA		
North Georgia College and Sta	te University		
Housing	Single	1,357.00	1,411.00
	Double	1,000.00	1,040.00
	Apartments	1,180.00	1,227.00
Food Services	10 meal	893.00	929.00
	15 meal	948.00	986.00
	19-21 meal	1,000.00	1,040.00
Savannah State University			
Housing	Single	1,268.00	1,268.00
_	Double	1,068.00	1,068.00
Food Services	5 meal	393.00	413.00
	14 meal	787.00	826.00
	20 meal	1,125.00	1,181.00
Southern Polytechnic State Un	iversity		
Housing	Howell Single	1,654.00	1,695.00
	Howell Double	1,300.00	1,330.00
	Norton Single	1,654.00	1,695.00
	Norton Double	1,300.00	1,330.00
	Late Dorm Payment Fee	45.00	45.00
Food Services	7 meal	525.00	650.00
	14 meal	825.00	950.00
	19 meal	1,103.00	1,103.00
State University of West Georg	gia		
Housing	Tyus Hall	1,170.00	1,210.00
_	Other halls	1,060.00	1,100.00
	Private room Differential	550.00	550.00
	Reserve Deposit	100.00	100.00
	Social Fee	10.00	10.00
Food Services	5 meal	322.00	339.00
	10 meal	847.00	882.00
	15 meal	952.00	993.00
	Block 50	212.00	223.00
	Block 20	90.00	95.00
	Cash Value Debit Plan	200.00	200.00

	NSTITUTION	CURRENT RATE	NEW RATE
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural C			
Housing	Comer hall	706.00	900.00
	Branch/Chandler/Mitchell Hall	745.00	950.00
	Fulwood Hall	830.00	1,030.00
	Comer Hall-Private	1,412.00	1,750.00
	Mitchell Hall Suites	1,137.00	1,350.00
	Branch/Chandler/Mitchell-Private	1,490.00	1,900.00
	Fulwood-Private	1,660.00	1,850.00
Food Services	15 meal	980.00	980.00
	19 meal	1,005.00	1,005.00
	Commuter	115.00	115.00
Atlanta Metropolitan College			
1	NA		
Bainbridge College			
	N/A		
Coastal Georgia Community Colle	ege		
	N/A		
Dalton College			
	N/A		
Darton College			
	N/A		
East Georgia College			
	N/A		
Floyd College			
	N/A		
Gainesville College			
	N/A		
Georgia Perimeter College			
	N/A		
Gordon College			
Housing	Single	940.00	940.00
-	Double	640.00	640.00
Food Serivices	15 meal	807.00	807.00
	19-21 meal	856.00	856.00
Macon State College			
9	N/A		

INSTITUTION		CURRENT RATE	NEW RATE
Middle Georgia College			
Housing	(low) Private Room	1,074.00	1,300.00
	(low) Shared Room	804.00	875.00
	(high) Private Room	1,126.00	1,400.00
	(high) Shared Room	856.00	950.00
	Single Suite	NEW	1,500.00
Food Services			
	14 meal late night	949.00	1,006.00
	19 meal late night	1,042.00	1,105.00
	10 meal	568.00	568.00
	10 meal late night	927.00	983.00
South Georgia College			
Housing	Single	1,230.00	1,350.00
	Double	925.00	1,005.00
Food Services			
	10 MPW	728.00	728.00
	15 MPW	788.00	788.00
	19-21 MPW	870.00	870.00
	Declining Balance Account	700.00	700.00
Waycross College			
	N/A		